
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0421 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/2/2020 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/30/2020 6/23/2020

Title: Subject: OPD Shotspotter Contract
From: Oakland Police Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To 1) Enter Into
A Professional Services Agreement With Shotspotter, Inc. For Gunshot Location Detection Service
Coverage, Subject To The Availability Of Funds And Approval By The City Council Of The Funds In
The Oakland Police Department's Baseline Budget Proposal, For: A. Oakland Police Department
(OPD) Shotspotter Geographic Area “Phase I” For April 19, 2020 Through June 30, 2020 For
Nineteen Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($19,448); B. OPD Shotspotter Areas Phases
I, II, And III, From July 1, 2020 To June 30, 2021, For An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred
Seventy-Two Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars ($572,562); C. OPD Shotspotter Areas
Phase I, II, And III, From July 1, 2021 To June 30, 2022, For An Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred
One Thousand, One Hundred Ninety Dollars ($601,190); D. OPD Shotspotter Areas Phase I, II, And
III, From July 1, 2022 To June 30, 2023, For An Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Thirty-One
Thousand, Two Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($631,248); For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One
Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($1,824,448) For
OPD Shotspotter Area Phase I For April 19, 2020 To June 30, 2020 And All Three OPD Shotspotter
Phases For July 1, 2020 To June 30, 2023; And 2) Waive The Competitive Request For Proposal/
Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising And Bidding Requirements, And Local And Small
Local Business (L/SLB) Enterprise Program Provisions For The Contracts With Shotspotter, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Report Attachment A, 4. View Supplemental Report -
6/15/2020, 5. View Supplemental Report - 6/19/2020, 6. 88172 CMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted as AmendedSpecial Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council

6/23/2020 1 Pass

Withdrawn and Rescheduled* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

6/16/2020 1 Pass

City of Oakland Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

